Push Chain Direct System with Push-Pull System
electrically driven, with push chain drive, die weight up to 40 tons
Application
The push chain direct system is adapted di-
rectly to the press and is suitable for handling
heavy dies easily and quickly. The push chain
direct system can be easily installed as it re-
quires little space. Thus, it is ideally suited for

You can easily configure the desired variant using the code for part numbers. You are provided with a dimension drawing for the selected config-
uration and can send us your chosen configuration directly for an offer to be prepared.
Order example
Die/mould weight: 5,500 kg
Series:  05
Stroke: 1,200 mm
With semi-automatic push-pull docking device: 1
Part no.  8 1836-05-1200-1
Delivery
 • Adaptor plate for screwing onto the machine
 • 1 x chain box
 • 1 x drive motor
 • 1 x push chain
 • Fastening material
Special solutions on request
 • Chain with claw guides
 • Special stroke
 • Chain case upwards
 • Heavier die weights
 • Higher displacement speeds
 • Individual push-pull docking device
Accessories and equipment upon request
From page 4
Important notes
With this design, it is necessary that the dies
are guided with a tolerance of ± 2 mm.
* Maximum die weight is calculated on the ba-
sis of a factor of friction of 0.07 (use of roller/
ball bars according to data sheet WZ 8.18340).
Dimensions
Stroke
8 1836 - X - X - X
Series
05 = die weight up to 5,500 kg
14 = die weight up to 14,000 kg
25 = die weight up to 25,000 kg
Push-pull docking device
0 = without push-pull docking device
1 =  push-pull docking device with semi-automatic connection
2 =  push-pull docking device, 2 pcs with safety bolts
3 =  push-pull docking device with screw-on plate
Details see page 4
Stroke
800 to 3000
See table “Technical characteristics”
Technical data single strand chain